
1st 2.050 1ST 9 13TH 50
2nd 2.758 2ND 17 14th 54
3rd 2.874 3RD 23 15th 56
4th 2.915 4TH 32 16th 68
5th 3.032 5TH 34 17th 72

6TH 35 18th #N/A
7TH 39 19th #N/A

1st 372 8TH 41 20th #N/A
2nd 362 9TH 43
3rd 360 10TH 44
4th 358 11th 45 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 350 12th 48 21
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  Y 2.432 DQ DQ DQ 182 DQ DQ DQ 3 2 4 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

102  Y 4.586 DQ DQ DQ 167 DQ DQ DQ 0 19 13 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
103 Darby Beck Y 2.078 2.023 2.050 1 181 191 372 1 1 1 6 1 1 9 1 3

104 Tom Johansen Y 5.685 6.265 5.975 17 176 133 309 14 4 20 9 19 20 68 16 0

105 Adrain Myers Y 3.216 4.943 4.079 14 180 149 329 9 3 14 7 16 17 54 14 0
106 Samuel Hall Y 2.612 3.137 2.874 3 183 177 360 3 3 5 3 4 5 17 2 2

107  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

108 Shelley Gudger Y f 2.655 4.807 3.731 10 176 174 350 5 5 6 8 13 7 34 5 0
109 James Phillips Y 2.794 2.723 2.758 2 175 187 362 2 6 9 10 2 2 23 3 1

110 Mike Kuklis Y 3.431 3.694 3.563 9 173 162 335 7 0 15 11 7 12 45 11 0

111  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
112  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

113  Y 2.764 DQ DQ DQ 182 DQ DQ DQ 0 7 5 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

LG 
group 
rank

LG 
score 
rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

HG 
group 
rank

HG 
score 
rank

Derrick Loflin
Mike Kuklis

Samuel Hall
James Phillips 

Hunter Hall
Shelley Gudger
Johnny Mayo 

Scotty Powell

#N/A
#N/A

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG

Score 
AGG

LG 
score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

HG 
score

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

overall 
pts

Chris Nichols
Troy Alexander
Brian Thomas 

IBS 600 YARD MATCH 
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

Two Gun Overall Results

5/9/2020

TWO GUN GROUP AGG
Kevin Philbeck
Adrain Myers
Reggie Wilson
Tom Johansen

Sean Brown

Darby Beck
James Phillips 

Samuel Hall
Hunter Hall

Scotty Powell

Darby Beck
James Phillips 

Samuel Hall
Johnny Mayo 

Shelley Gudger

#N/A

Darby Beck

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

LG 
group 
rank

LG 
score 
rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

HG 
group 
rank

HG 
score 
rank

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG

Score 
AGG

LG 
score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

HG 
score

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

overall 
pts

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

114 Johnny Mayo Y 2.858 4.916 3.887 12 187 171 358 4 3 11 1 15 8 35 6 0
115 Gary Smith Y DQ 4.385 DQ DQ DQ 159 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 12 13 DQ DQ 0

116 Troy Alexander Y 3.176 4.379 3.777 11 185 157 342 6 1 13 2 11 15 41 8 0

201 Chris Nichols Y 2.458 3.857 3.158 6 153 158 311 12 2 3 14 8 14 39 7 0
202 wayne Southard Y 6.293 DQ DQ DQ 151 DQ DQ DQ 1 21 16 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

203 Scotty Powell Y 2.876 3.188 3.032 5 133 163 296 15 1 12 20 5 11 48 12 0

204 Brian Thomas Y 2.551 4.013 3.282 8 125 170 295 16 0 4 21 9 9 43 9 0
205 Kevin Philbeck Y 3.851 4.092 3.972 13 150 174 324 11 2 17 17 10 6 50 13 0

206 Hunter Hall Y r,j 2.831 2.998 2.915 4 153 178 331 8 1 10 15 3 4 32 4 0

207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

209 Derrick Loflin Y 2.783 3.621 3.202 7 168 143 311 13 1 8 12 6 18 44 10 0

210 Bobby Greenway Y DQ 4.852 DQ DQ DQ 169 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 14 10 DQ DQ 0
211  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

212  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

213  Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
214 Sean Brown Y 3.735 5.249 4.492 15 149 135 284 17 1 16 19 18 19 72 17 0

215 Reggie Wilson Y 4.312 5.120 4.716 16 150 179 329 10 1 18 18 17 3 56 15 0

216 Thomas Parker Y DQ 6.771 DQ DQ DQ 156 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 20 16 DQ DQ 0



1ST 187 1ST 2.078 1ST
2ND 185 2nd 2.432 2ND
3RD 183 3rd 2.458 3RD
4TH 182 4th 2.551 4TH
5TH 182 5th 2.612 5TH
6TH 181 6th 2.655 6TH
7TH 180 7th 2.764 7TH
8TH 176 8th 2.783 8TH
9TH 176 9th 2.794 9TH

10TH 175 10th 2.831 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.901 0 1ST 1.251 13th
2ND 50 2.149 1 2nd 1.745
3RD 50 2.190 0 3rd 1.789 25

6
7
8

12
12
14
15
17
19
20
21
25
25

James Phillips James Phillips 
Derrick Loflin
Adrain Myers
Brian Thomas 

Hunter Hall

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Tom Johansen
James Phillips 

IBS 600 YARD MATCH 

5/9/2020

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

Johnny Mayo 
Troy Alexander

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Samuel Hall

Darby Beck
Jim McGinniss
Chris Nichols

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Derrick Loflin

Jim McGinniss
Brian Buttrick

Darby Beck
Adrain Myers

Shelley Gudger

45
38
49

Hunter Hall
Scotty Powell

Troy Alexander

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Samuel Hall
Shelley Gudger

Hunter Hall

Brian Thomas 

Brian Buttrick

Mike Kuklis
Darby Beck

Johnny Mayo 

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Jim McGinniss
Darby Beck
Samuel Hall

Brian Buttrick
Johnny Mayo 

Shelley Gudger
Troy Alexander

Chris Nichols



1ST 191 1ST 2.023 1ST
2ND 187 2nd 2.723 2ND
3RD 179 3rd 2.998 3RD
4TH 178 4th 3.137 4TH
5TH 177 5th 3.188 5TH
6TH 174 6th 3.621 6TH
7TH 174 7th 3.694 7TH
8TH 171 8th 3.857 8TH
9TH 170 9th 4.013 9TH

10TH 169 10th 4.092 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.775 1 1ST 0.849 13th
2nd 49 1.234 0 2ND 1.234
3rd 49 1.382 0 3RD 1.382 21

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 Y 103 49 0 1.382 48 0 2.680 49 0 1.234 45 0 2.797 191 1 0 2.023 1 2 1 3 3 3 9

4 Y 104 39 0 4.400 37 0 4.793 34 0 10.393 23 0 5.472 133 20 0 6.265 19 39 20 0
5 Y 105 35 0 3.505 45 0 4.218 37 0 8.689 32 0 3.358 149 17 0 4.943 16 33 17 0
6 Y 106 47 1 1.539 48 0 0.849 39 0 6.528 43 0 3.630 177 5 1 3.137 4 9 4 0 0 0 0

7 N 107 39 0 5.685 37 0 7.566 13 0 8.090 dq 0 dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 f 45 0 4.800 46 1 2.350 42 1 4.886 41 0 7.193 174 7 2 4.807 13 20 9 0 0 0
9 Y 109 45 0 2.247 50 1 1.775 48 2 3.186 44 0 3.684 187 2 3 2.723 2 4 2 2 2 2 6

10 Y 110 42 0 3.015 39 0 2.610 46 0 3.999 35 0 5.151 162 12 0 3.694 7 19 8 0 0 0
11 N 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 N 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 114 45 0 5.496 46 1 2.215 42 0 6.667 38 0 5.284 171 8 1 4.916 15 23 12 0 0
15 Y 115 22 0 5.022 47 0 2.691 47 2 3.349 43 1 6.479 159 13 3 4.385 12 25 15 0

16 Y 116 39 0 6.408 41 0 2.921 39 0 4.107 38 0 4.078 157 15 0 4.379 11 26 16 0
17 Y 201 44 1 4.637 42 1 3.771 39 0 3.039 33 0 3.982 158 14 2 3.857 8 22 11 0 0
18 Y 202 dq 0 dq 23 0 9.113 25 0 6.264 dq 0 dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 Y 203 47 0 3.708 47 1 2.011 33 0 3.222 36 0 3.809 163 11 1 3.188 5 16 5 0 0 0
20 Y 204 45 0 4.203 40 0 5.309 38 0 2.518 47 0 4.020 170 9 0 4.013 9 18 7 0 0 0 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Hunter Hall
Samuel Hall

Scotty Powell
Kevin Philbeck
Brian Thomas 

Mike Kuklis
Shelley Gudger
Reggie Wilson
Chris Nichols

2

4

7

9
16

16

18

19
20
20

22

23

Kevin Philbeck
Shelley Gudger

Darby Beck
James Phillips 

24Samuel Hall

49
49
48

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Johnny Mayo 
Derrick Loflin

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Darby Beck

James Phillips 
Hunter Hall
Samuel Hall

Scotty Powell

James Phillips 
Reggie Wilson

Hunter Hall
Samuel Hall

Troy Alexander

Chris Nichols

wayne Southard

Scotty Powell

Brian Thomas 

 

 

 

Johnny Mayo 

Gary Smith

Samuel Hall

Larry Morrison

Shelley Gudger

James Phillips 

Mike Kuklis

 

 

Darby Beck

Tom Johansen

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Adrain Myers

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH 
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
James Phillips 

Darby Beck
Darby Beck

Bobby Greenway

OVERALL 
PLACE

Brian Thomas 
Kevin Philbeck

Darby Beck
Darby Beck

Brian Thomas 

Derrick Loflin
Mike Kuklis

Chris Nichols

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Darby Beck

Johnny Mayo 

5/9/2020



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
SOY Points

 

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 
PLACE

21 Y 205 44 0 2.006 41 0 6.949 42 0 3.479 47 2 3.935 174 6 2 4.092 10 16 6 0 0 0 0

22 Y 206 r,j 44 1 3.374 44 0 3.528 44 0 2.190 46 0 2.899 178 4 1 2.998 3 7 3 0 1 1 2
23 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
24 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 209 47 0 3.149 42 0 4.177 39 0 4.115 15 0 3.043 143 18 0 3.621 6 24 13 0 0
26 Y 210 46 0 4.058 44 0 5.259 35 0 4.208 44 0 5.884 169 10 0 4.852 14 24 14 0 0
27 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 Y 214 42 0 4.237 13 0 4.849 35 0 6.307 45 0 5.602 135 19 0 5.249 18 37 19 0

31 Y 215 48 1 2.844 39 0 8.581 48 0 4.212 44 0 4.843 179 3 1 5.120 17 20 10 1 0 1
32 Y 216 32 0 5.726 41 0 7.489 41 0 7.896 42 0 5.971 156 16 0 6.771 20 36 18 0

Reggie Wilson

Thomas Parker

Sean Brown

Kevin Philbeck

Hunter Hall

 

 

Derrick Loflin

Bobby Greenway

 

 

 





Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
Light Gun Equipment List

5/9/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Jim McGinniss LG 6mm
Scott Walker LG 6BR Savage Savage
Darby Beck LG 6mm Bat Brux

Tom Johansen LG 222
Adrain Myers LG 6BR Remington Kreiger Vortex Varget Barts Plainfield
Samuel Hall LG 6BRAI Bat Brux

Shelley Gudger LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce
James Phillips LG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger Leonard Nightforce H4895 Phillips Cutright

Mike Kuklis LG 6mm Kelbly Kreiger DCT Kahles RL15 EPS Wheeler
Brian Buttrick LG 6BRA Bat JLRB Byers Plainfield
Johnny Mayo LG 6mm

Gary Smith LG 6 BRX Bat Bartlein McMillan Nightforce
Troy Alexander LG 6mm Remington Brux Shehane Nightforce Alexander

Chris Nichols LG 6mm Bat Brux Byers Vortex Varget R.Hunter C.Nichols
wayne Southard LG 6 BRDX Nesika Kreiger ST 1000 Sightron Varget Berger Plainfield

Scotty Powell LG 6mm
Brian Thomas LG 6mm Bat
Kevin Philbeck LG 6BR 

Hunter Hall LG 6BRAI Bat
Derrick Loflin LG 6 BRDX Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce

Bobby Greenway LG 6x44 Remington Kreiger McMillan Nightforce H4350 Berger Tooley
David Patton LG 6BRA Stiller Kreiger Kelbly Sightron H4895 Barts Plainfield
Sean Brown LG 6mm

Reggie Wilson LG 6mm Bat Brux Nightforce Varget Berger Wilson
Thomas Parker LG 6mm Remington

LG
LG
LG



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
Heavy Gun Equipment List

5/9/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Darby Beck HG 6mm Bat Brux

Tom Johansen HG 6mm
Adrain Myers HG 6BRA Howa Brux Richard Nightforce Varget Berger Plainfield
Samuel Hall HG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger

Larry Morrison HG 22 Brux Leupold H4350 Morrison
Shelley Gudger HG 6mm Bat Kreiger March
James Phillips HG 6BRAI Bat Brux Shehane Nightforce Varget Phillips Cutright

Mike Kuklis HG 6mm Kelbly Kreiger DCT Kahles RL15 EPS Wheeler
Johnny Mayo HG 6mm

Gary Smith HG 6 BRX Bat Bartlein McMillan Nightforce
Troy Alexander HG 6mm Remington Brux Shehane Nightforce

Chris Nichols HG 6mm Bat Bartlein McMillan Vortex Varget Berger Nichols
wayne Southard HG 6 BRDX Nesika Kreiger Shehane Sightron Varget Berger Plainfield

Scotty Powell HG 6mm
Brian Thomas HG 6mm Bat
Kevin Philbeck HG 6BR 

Hunter Hall HG 6BRAI Bat
Derrick Loflin HG 6 BRDX Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce

Bobby Greenway HG 6x44 Remington Kreiger McMillan Nightforce H4350 Berger Tooley
Sean Brown HG 6mm

Reggie Wilson HG 6mm Lawton Brux Nightforce Varget Berger Wilson
Thomas Parker HG 6mm Hall

HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  Jim McGinniss 8 HG 0 0 0 0
102 LG  Scott Walker 0 HG 0 0 0 0
103 LG  Darby Beck 7 HG Darby Beck 9 3 19
104 LG  Tom Johansen 0 HG Tom Johansen 0 0 0
105 LG  Adrain Myers 0 HG Adrain Myers 0 0 0
106 LG  Samuel Hall 4 HG Samuel Hall 0 2 6
107 LG  0 0 HG Larry Morrison 0 0 0
108 LG  Shelley Gudger 0 HG Shelley Gudger 0 0 0
109 LG  James Phillips 0 HG James Phillips 6 1 7
110 LG  Mike Kuklis 0 HG Mike Kuklis 0 0 0
111 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
112 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
113 LG  Brian Buttrick 1 HG 0 0 0 0
114 LG  Johnny Mayo 4 HG Johnny Mayo 0 0 4
115 LG  Gary Smith 0 HG Gary Smith 0 0 0
116 LG  Troy Alexander 3 HG Troy Alexander 0 0 3
201 LG  Chris Nichols 2 HG Chris Nichols 0 0 2
202 LG  wayne Southard 0 HG wayne Southard 0 0 0
203 LG  Scotty Powell 0 HG Scotty Powell 0 0 0
204 LG  Brian Thomas 1 HG Brian Thomas 0 0 1
205 LG  Kevin Philbeck 0 HG Kevin Philbeck 0 0 0
206 LG  Hunter Hall 0 HG Hunter Hall 2 0 2
207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
209 LG  Derrick Loflin 0 HG Derrick Loflin 0 0 0
210 LG  Bobby Greenway 0 HG Bobby Greenway 0 0 0
211 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
213 LG  David Patton 0 HG 0 0 0 0
214 LG  Sean Brown 0 HG Sean Brown 0 0 0
215 LG  Reggie Wilson 0 HG Reggie Wilson 1 0 1
216 LG  Thomas Parker 0 HG Thomas Parker 0 0 0
301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
307 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
308 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
309 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
310 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
311 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
312 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
313 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match use 
LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH 
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

5/9/2020

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 
LG/HG match
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